

Estonian Transport Administration Valge 4 11413 Tallinn Estonia

DNV AS Ship Classification Regulatory Affairs Veritasveien 1 1363 Høvik Norway

Date:

Our reference:

Your reference:

2022-04-20

M-SR/WEMLU/

23.02.2022

24-EST-J-43

No 17.1-2/22/4112-1

Agreement governing the delegation of statutory certification and services for ships registered in Estonia between Transport Administration of the Republic of Estonia and DNV AS

Dear Mr.Rauk

Please find enclosed to this letter the signed "Agreement governing the delegation of statutory certification and services for ships registered in Estonia between Transport Administration of the Republic of Estonia and DNV AS", duly signed by DNV's Technical Director Maritime Geir Dugstad.

We would like to thank you for your trust in the capabilities and competence of our Society to conduct statutory survey and certification functions on behalf of your Administration.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact contact us by e-mail at flag.state.services@dnv.com.

Sincerely for DNV AS

Georgips Kasimatis

Director Regulatory Affairs